The Officer in Charge Women Police Station Imphal East, District, Manipur



Subject:- A complaint petition for registration of FIR against the accused person.

Sir

This is a complaint petition for registration of FIR so as arrest the accused person and punish him in accordance with the law.

That, today i.e 30/01/2025 when I came back from my collage NIT Imphal after class, on reaching near Lamlongei community hall (Maning Leikai) at about 01:30 pm, one unknown accused boy aged about 24 years wearing maroon jogging and black pant suddenly approached nearby me and started forcefully pulling my neck and strangle by right leg. Thereupon I protected myself from falling and after a new minute he ran away towards catholic retreat house without saying a word. The accused in not known to me before. His indecent act with intention to outrage my modesty who is a girl belonging to Scheduled Tribe in the middle of the road in a broad daylight is a criminal offence and is punishable under Bharatiya Nyaya Sanhita 2023 and SC/ST atrocities Act. 1989.

Hence this written complaint for registration of FIR and to punish him in accordance with the law of the land for the ends of Justice.

Dated/Imphal 30/01/2025

This report is frested as an OF ques FIR. NO-01(01)2025 WPS-1E. U/S-74/351(4) BNS.

OCTOPS IE

D). 30/01/2025

Officer In Charge

Women Police Station

Emphal East District, Porompara

triphal East District, Porompara

Yours faithfully

Lanthingla Jajo (19) yrs
D/o Kanreingam Jajo
of Macheng, Nagaching,
Mantripukhri, Lamlongei
# 7085356029

secretainer with the law of the land for the ends of Justice.

David 1001 1015

Yours faithfully, Sd.- Lanthingla Jajo (19) yrs, D.o. Kanreingam Jajo of Macheng, Nagaching, Mantripukhri, Lamlongei,... Ph. No. 7085356029 (Complt.)

- 13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at hom No. 2.
- (1) Registered the case and took up the investigation / or
- (2) Directed (Name of I.O.): R.K. Babina Devi

Rank: W/SI

to take up the Investigation.

- (3) Refused investigation due to: N/A
- (4) Transferred to P.S: on point of jurisdiction

District:

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station

Name: Elangbam Ayangleima Chanu

Rank: Women Inspector

No:

Officer-in-Change
Women Police Station
Emphal East District, Porompação

14. Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant:

Kanthingto Jajo

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court:



## (i) Address: Macheng, Nagaching Mantripukhri, Lamlongei, IE.



Sl. No.	Address Type	Address
1	Present address	Macheng, Nagaching Mantripukhri, Lamlongei, IE.
2		

(j) Phone number: 7085356029

7.Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

Sl. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
1	Unknown			

- 8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant: N/A
- 9. Particulars of properties of interest:

Sl. No.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs.)
	4			

- 10. Total value of property (In Rs./-)
- 11.Inquest Report / U.D. case No., if any:

SI. No.	UIDB No.	

12. First Information contents:

To ,The Officer-in-Charge Women Police Station, Imphal East, District, Manipur.

Subject: Report

This is a complaint petition for registration of FIR so as arrest the accused person and punish him in accordance with the law. That, today i,e 30/01/2025 when I came back from my collage NIT Imphal after class on reaching near Lamlongei Community Hall (Maning Leikai) at about 1.30 pm. One unknown accused boy aged about 24 years wearing maroon jogging and black pant suddenly approached nearby me and started forcefully pulling my neck and strangle by right leg. Thereupon I protected myself from falling and after a new minute he run away towards catholic retreat house without saying a word. The accused in not known to me before. His indecent act with intention to outrage my modesty who is a girl belonging to scheduled Tribe in the middle of the road in a broad daylight is a criminal offence and is punishable under Bharatiya Nyaya Sanhita 2023 and SC/ST

(Under Section 173 B.N.S.S)



LDISTRICT: IMPHAL EAST

P.S.: WPS-IE

YEAR:2025

FIR No. 01(01)2025 WPS-IE

Date and time of FIR: 30/01/2025 at 07.30 pm.

Sl. No.	Acts	Sections	
1	BNS	74/351(4)	The second secon

3 (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Date: Thrusday

Date from: 30/01/2025

Date to: 30/01/2025

Time Period:

Time from: @ 01.30 pm

Time to: unknown

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: 30/01/2025

Time: 07.30 pm.

(c) General Diary Reference:

Entry No. 21

Date & Time: 30/01/2025 at 07.30 pm.

4. Type of information: Written

5. Place of occurrence:

(a) Direction and distance from PS: N/W 5. Km.

Beat No.

(b) Address: Near Lamlongei Community Hall (Maning Leikai), Imphal-East.

(c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:

6. Complainant / Informant:

(a) Name: Lanthingla Jajo

(b) Father's name: Kanreingam Jajo

(c) Date / Year of Birth: 23/09/2005

(d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No./

Passport No.

(f) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN):

SL. No.	ID Type	ID No.
1	Aadhaar	809933852015